

ABDIMAS UMTAS: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat

Tasikmalaya, 20 January 2023

Dear Author,

Paper ID: AbdimasUmtas_Submission_4479

Paper Title: MSME Assistance Through Instagram Social Media Management Activities in Entrepreneurship

Congratulations! On behalf of the Editorial Team of the "Abdimas Umtas: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat," we are pleased to inform you that your Paper has been accepted for publication in Abdimas Umtas Current Issue of Vol. 7, No. 1, 2024 as the recommendations given by the peer review group of experts.

Please treat this email as an Official communication reference email for all the publication-related activities & and quote Paper No. & Name for future correspondence.

We would like to further extend our congratulations to you that your paper has been accepted for publication in an upcoming issue of Abdimas Umtas Journal. Kindly email us your final paper and a scanned copy of the copyright form.

Final Decision: Accepted

For any further queries feel free to contact us.

Regards

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mujiarto, S.T., M.T.

Editor in Chief

Abdimas Umtas: Jurnal Pengabdian Kepada Masyarakat